·								
	Prepared by: J. WILLIAMS, CPM: Werified by: ZH							
• • · · ·	GROUP I: Vendor shall supply all transportation, equipment, materials, vehicles, and supplies to accomplish the following. Award will be based on a total low bid basis for Items 1 through 9A, as defined in Special Condition 5. AWARD.	12 N	IONTHS					
'x	Items 1 through 4 shall include clearing clogs and obstructions, not requiring disassembly of pump.				A TO Z STATEWIDE PLUMBING, INC.		AEC Contracting	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST. QTY	. UOM					
1	Remove and re-install lift station "Stick" pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	6	Complete Jobs	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$800.000	\$4,800.00	
2	Remove and re-install lift station submersible pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	30	Complete Jobs	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	
3	Confined Space Entry (CSE) and mobilization charge when required. (CSE) has to be pre-approved by a M DCPS representative. Charge shall include all required equipment, labor and personnel, up to one (I) hour of (CSE).	26	Each	\$675.00	\$17,550.00	\$295.00	\$7,670.00	
4	Confined Space Entry Crew - Flat rate per hour for (CSE) personnel for additional hours beyond the one (1) hour in Item 3.	26	Hours	\$225.00	\$5,850.00	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	
5	Remove and re-install lift station direct/belt driven pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	5	Complete Jobs	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$599.00	\$2,995.00	
.6	Replace float switches; 4 per lift station, and adjust for proper operation.	15	Sets of 4	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	
	Labor Rate per hour. Vendor shall provide documentation of hours at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached Specifications.	750	Hours	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	
	Service Call - Generated by contact from a M-DCPS representative, to make a trip to visit the site location in need of service, and make an initial assessment of repair or service that may be required, reporting findings back to the M-DCPS representative.	25	Each	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	
	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing less than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 8 of the attached specifications.	\$10,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	25%	\$12,500.00	25%	\$12,500.00	
٠,	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing greater than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached specifications.	\$15,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	20%	\$18,000.00	15%	\$17,250.00	
٠.	•			\$167,	025.00	\$131	,935.00	
•			经产业资产 8					

	Verified by: ZH:								
	GROUP I: Vendor shall supply all transportation, equipment, materials, vehicles, and supplies to accomplish the following. Award will be based on a total low bid basis for Items 1 through 9A, as defined in Special Condition 5. AWARD.		IONTHS	2ND AL	TERNATE	1st ALTERNATE			
	Items 1 through 4 shall include clearing clogs and obstructions, not requiring disassembly of pump.			•	NE ELECTRIC ND PUMP, INC.	Condo Elec	ctric Motor Repair, Corp	8	ent performanc stems, Inc.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST. QTY.	NOM			i			
1	Remove and re-install lift station "Stick" pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	6	Complete Jobs	\$850.000	\$5,100.00	\$660.000	\$3,960.00	\$835.000	\$5,010.00
2	Remove and re-install lift station submersible pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	30	Complete Jobs	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$385.00	\$11,550.00
3	Confined Space Entry (CSE) and mobilization charge when required. (CSE) has to be pre-approved by a M DCPS representative. Charge shall include all required equipment, labor and personnel, up to one (1) hour of (CSE).	26	Each	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$220.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
4	Confined Space Entry Crew - Flat rate per hour for (CSE) personnel for additional hours beyond the one (1) hour in Item 3.	26	Hours	\$230.00	\$5,980.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
5	Remove and re-install lift station direct/belt driven pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	5	Complete Jobs	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00
	Replace float switches; 4 per lift station, and adjust for proper operation.	15	Sets of 4	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$560.00	\$8,400.00
	Labor Rate per hour. Vendor shall provide documentation of hours at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached Specifications.	750	Hours	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00
	Service Call - Generated by contact from a M-DCPS representative, to make a trip to visit the site location in need of service, and make an initial assessment of repair or service that may be required, reporting findings back to the M-DCPS representative.	25	Each	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
	costing less than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached specifications.	\$10,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	18%	\$11,800.00	15%	\$11,500.00	20%	\$12,000.00
	costing greater than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing.	\$15,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	12%	\$16,800.00	8%	\$16,200.00	18%	\$17,700.00
11	See Part 6 of the attached specifications.		estimated	\$121,130.00		\$94,830.00		\$142	

	Prepared by: J. WILLIAMS, CPM: Verified by: ZH:			•					
	GROUP I: Vendor shall supply all transportation, equipment, materials, vehicles, and supplies to accomplish the following. Awarwill be based on a total low bid basis for Items 1 through 9A, as defined in Special Condition 5. AWARD.		ONTHS					Prim	nary
	ttems 1 through 4 shall include clearing clogs and obstructions, not requiring disassembly of pump.		20: W. S. J. J. V. V.	Governor Co	onstruction Inc.	H.A. CONTRAC	CTING CORP.	LIFT STATI	ONS R'US
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST. QTY	UOM						1
	Remove and re-install lift station "Stick" pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	6	Complete Jobs	\$10,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$1,140.000	\$6,840.00	\$210.000	\$1,260.00
	Remove and re-install lift station submersible pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	30	Complete Jobs	\$15,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$34,200.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
	Confined Space Entry (CSE) and mobilization charge when required. (CSE) has to be pre-approved by a M DCPS representative. Charge shall include all required equipment, labor and personnel, up to one (1) hour of (CSE).	26	Each	\$4,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5.00	\$130.00
	Confined Space Entry Crew - Flat rate per hour for (CSE) personnel for additional hours beyond the one (1) hour in Item 3.	26	Hours	\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$145.00	\$3,770.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
	Remove and re-install lift station direct/belt driven pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	5	Complete Jobs	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$5,700.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
	Replace float switches; 4 per lift station, and adjust for proper operation.	15	Sets of 4	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$785.00	\$11,775.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
	Labor Rate per hour. Vendor shall provide documentation of hours at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached Specifications.	750	Hours	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00
	Service Call - Generated by contact from a M-DCPS representative, to make a trip to visit the site location in need of service, and make an initial assessment of repair or service that may be required, reporting findings back to the M-DCPS representative.	25	Each	\$720.00	\$18,000.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing less than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 5 of the attached specifications.	\$10,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	20%	\$12,000.00	20%	\$12,000.00	6%	\$10,600.00
i F	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing greater than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing, see Part 6 of the attached specifications.	\$15,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	15%	\$17,250.00	15%	\$17,250.00	6%	\$15,900.00
				\$830,180.00		\$182,910.00		\$82,265.00	

(December 1					
	Prepared by: J. WILLIAMS, CPM: Verified by: ZH:					
	Tornica by. 211					
	GROUP i: Vendor shall supply all transportation, equipment, materials, vehicles, and supplies to accomplish the following. Awar will be based on a total low bid basis for Items through 9A, as defined in Special Condition 5. AWARD.	rd 1 12 N	MONTHS			
	Items 1 through 4 shall include clearing clogs and obstructions, not requiring disassembly of pump.		7 14 to 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Pollution Elimination Corporation		
IŢEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST. QTY	. UOM			
1	Remove and re-install lift station "Stick" pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	6	Complete Jobs	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	
2	Remove and re-install lift station submersible pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	30	Complete Jobs	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	
3	Confined Space Entry (CSE) and mobilization charge when required. (CSE) has to be pre-approved by a NDCPS representative. Charge shall include all required equipment, labor and personnel, up to one (1) hour of (CSE).	26	Each	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	
	Confined Space Entry Crew - Flat rate per hour for (CSE) personnel for additional hours beyond the one (1) hour in Item 3.	26	Hours	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	
	Remove and re-install lift station direct/belt driven pump. (Complete job may require multiple site visits)	5	Complete Jobs	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
6	Replace float switches; 4 per lift station, and adjust for proper operation.	15	Sets of 4	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
ŀ	Labor Rate per hour. Vendor shall provide documentation of hours at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached Specifications.	750	Hours	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	
	Service Call - Generated by contact from a M-DCPS representative, to make a trip to visit the site location in need of service, and make an initial assessment of repair or service that may be required, reporting findings back to the M-DCPS representative.	25	Each	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing less than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached specifications.	\$10,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost,	15%	\$11,500.00	
r c	Percentage of mark-up over cost for individual parts costing greater than \$1000 each. Vendor shall provide documentation of cost at time of invoicing. See Part 6 of the attached specifications.	\$15,000	% of Mark-up on annual estimated parts cost.	15%	\$17,250.00	
			1	\$140,	300.00	